
CENSUS 87 

N. W. TERRITORIES. 

Population of 1901 in North-west Territories redistributed to new Elec­
toral Districts under the Act to readjust the representation in the House of 
Commons, chapter 60, 3 Edward V I I . 

DISTRICTS. 
Popula­

tion, April 
1901. 

i 
DISTRICTS. 

Popula­
tion, April 

1901. 

„ West 

11,521 
21,307 
15.406 
14,640 
19,489 
5,584 j 

Brought forward 87,947 

16,177 

11,521 
21,307 
15.406 
14,640 
19,489 
5,584 j 

Brought forward 

16,259 

11,521 
21,307 
15.406 
14,640 
19,489 
5,584 j 

Saskatchewan 
Strathcona 

Total 

17,305 

11,521 
21,307 
15.406 
14,640 
19,489 
5,584 j 

Saskatchewan 
Strathcona 

Total 

21,252 

11,521 
21,307 
15.406 
14,640 
19,489 
5,584 j 

Saskatchewan 
Strathcona 

Total 87,947 

Saskatchewan 
Strathcona 

Total 158,940 87,947 

Saskatchewan 
Strathcona 

Total 

UNORGANIZED TERRITORIES. 

Athabaska 6,515 
Franklin | 
Keewatin j " 
McKenzie 5,216 
Ungava . . . . 5,113 
Yukon 27,219 

8,546 

Total. .52,709 

Apportioned to the two projected Provinces, with the fourth meridian as 
the dividing line, the population is— 

Alberta 69,199 
Saskatchewan 89,741 

Total 158,940 

POPULATION OF CITIES A N D TOWNS OF 5,000 A N D ABOVE. 

The following are the cities and towns of the Dominion of Canada having, 
according to the census of 1901, a population of 5,000 and upwards. For 
purposes of comparison, the populations by the previous census-takings are 
given. Whenever necessary the annexations of territory have been taken 
into account, so as to give for each census-taking as exact a comparison as 
is possible. 

— 1871. 1881. 1891. 1901. 

3,398 
7,305 
2,743 

4,854 
9,516 
4.054 

5,550 
9,916 
7,425 
3,778 

5,949 
9,117 
9,747 

3,398 
7,305 
2,743 

4,854 
9,516 
4.054 

5,550 
9,916 
7,425 
3,778 5,380 


