CENSUS 87

N. W. TERRITORIES.

Population of 1901 in North-west Territories redistributed to new Electoral Districts under the Act to readjust the representation in the House of Commons, chapter 60, 3 Edward VII.

Districts.	Popula- tion, April 1901.	Districts.	Popula- tion, April 1901.
Alberta Assiniboïa East	21,307 15,406	Brought forward	87,947 16,177
Calgary Edmonton Humboldt	$14,640 \\ 19,489$	Qu'Appelle Saskatchewan Strathcona	16,259
Carried forward	87,947	Total	158,940

UNORGANIZED TERRITORIES.

Athabask											·	ě		è		,			e							3	٠		6,515
Franklin Keewatin		1		. 1									, w								•					٠			8,546
McKenzie										0.10																			5,216
Ungava					r į							•							٠	•						•			5,113
Yukon.	•	٠	•	٠		8	•	•		٠	2 3		•				•	•	•	•	9	•	٠	٠	•	٠	•	5	27,219
1	T_{ϵ}	ot	a	1	27 1	2 10			. 12	 	21		. 15		. 12	12			101	2	121			12	2	121		-	.52.709

Apportioned to the two projected Provinces, with the fourth meridian as the dividing line, the population is—-

Alberta																	ě	ě		69,199
Saskatchew	an.	 •	•	٠.		•		•	•	•	٠	٠	•	٠	•	•	•		•	89,741
т	otel																			158 940

POPULATION OF CITIES AND TOWNS OF 5,000 AND ABOVE.

The following are the cities and towns of the Dominion of Canada having, according to the census of 1901, a population of 5,000 and upwards. For purposes of comparison, the populations by the previous census-takings are given. Whenever necessary the annexations of territory have been taken into account, so as to give for each census-taking as exact a comparison as is possible.

				
	1871.	1881.	1891.	1901.
Barrie Belleville Brandon	3,398 7,305 2,743	4,854 9,516 4,054	5,550 9,916 7,425 3,778	5,949 9,117 9,747 5,380